July 30, 1948

10873
10875
10876
10877
10878
10879
10883
10888
10890
10891
10893

Dr. William B. Perry
Martha A. Prior
0. E. Robinson
Chas. D. Rushing
Johanna Ruston
Marie Stephens
Sadie Stuckey
Nellle Tipton
Doris Vaughn
Leona Williams
Fred W. Woodson

Mileage

G%r Allgwance

Subsistance
C%r AIIOﬁance

S u
Rent
i

Car Allowance
1 i

8 75.00
50.00
50.00

120.00
50.00
40.00
50,00
10.00
10.00
50.00
60. 00

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously

.carried, that the Tulsa State Falr Balance Sheet, as of June 30, 1948, be and the same is

‘hereby accepted and filed.

Motion made by Commigsioner Evans, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously

-egarried, that the following Resolution be, and the same is hereby adopted:

- WHEREAS, Said Internationa
- purposes of the Highway Department,
- was purchased, and pald for

WHEREAS, The Highway Department is in ne

. and has found that a trade or exchange can be made wit
Oklahoma, for a new Dodge &

. Serial No. 82537844, 1in exc
consideration of payment by

. Two Thousand Four Hundred Eight Doll

' RESOLUTION
WHEREAS, Tulsa County owns a 1935 one and one half (13) Ton International
Truck, Serial No. C-40-5920, Motor No. FaB 52639,

1 Truck being not servicable for the uses, and
to which the International Truck belongs, and
from County Highway Funds; and,

ed of a larger and heavier truck,

Tom JA 152 Cab & Chassis, Truck, Motor No.

hange for the International 13
Tulsa County to the Parrish Clark Company,
are and Forty Cents ($2,408.40).

. NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,
. Commigsioners be authorized to transfer title

h Parrish & Clark Company, Tulsa,
T150-2697,

Ton Truck, and a further

the sum of

That the Chairman of the Board of County
to the aforesaid International 1% Ton

. Truck, and deliver seme to the Parrish & Olark Company in exchange for the sald

. Dodge 2 Ton Truck when accompan
. and that the County Highway Dep

1ed by a proper transfer of title to the Tulsa County,
artment be authorized to draw a Claim to the Parrish

and Clark Company in the Sum of Two  Thousand Four Hundred Eight Dollars and Forty

. Cents ($2,408.40), Payable from Account No. 6
of the Tulsa County Highway Department CASH FUND.

-B,

designated as

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 30 DAY OF JULY, 1948.

Attest:

BOARD OF COUNTY.COMMISSIONERS

s/n Roy Evansg

CHAIRMAN
s/n John Couch

MEMBER

s/n C.

W. Balley

MEMBER

Gable, Jr.

g/n William P,

County Clerk

(SEAL)

"Highway Equipment®

VOTE

Yes

Motion made by Commissioner Balley, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously

carried, that the Report of the Court Clerk for the month of June, 1948, be and the same 1s

hereby accepted and filed.




