July 30, 1948

			A	75 OO
10873	Dr. William B. Perry	Mileage	\$	75.00
10875	Martha A. Prior	Car Allowance		50 <b>.0</b> 0
		ts ts		50.00
10876 10877	O. E. Robinson Chas. D. Rushing	Subsistance		120.00
	. <del>-</del>	Car Allowance		50.00
10878	Johanna Ruston	u ii		40.00
10879	Marie Stephens	· 11 15		50.00
10883	Sadie Stuckey			
10888	Nellie Tipton	Rent		10.00
_	Doris Vaughn	li l		10.00
10890		Car Allowance		50.00
10891	Leona Williams	oar MI Iowance		
10893	Fred W. Woodson	15 49		60.00

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously carried, that the Tulsa State Fair Balance Sheet, as of June 30, 1948, be and the same is hereby accepted and filed.

Motion made by Commissioner Evans, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously carried, that the following Resolution be, and the same is hereby adopted:

RESOLUTION WHEREAS, Tulsa County owns a 1935 one and one half ( $1\frac{1}{2}$ ) Ton International Truck, Serial No. C-40-5920, Motor No. FaB 52639,

WHEREAS, Said International Truck being not servicable for the uses, and purposes of the Highway Department, to which the International Truck belongs, and was purchased, and paid for from County Highway Funds; and,

WHEREAS, The Highway Department is in need of a larger and heavier truck, and has found that a trade or exchange can be made with Parrish & Clark Company, Tulsa, Oklahoma, for a new Dodge 2 Tom JA 152 Cab & Chassis, Truck, Motor No. T150-2697, Serial No. 82537844, in exchange for the International 12 Ton Truck, and a further consideration of payment by Tulsa County to the Parrish Clark Company, the sum of Two Thousand Four Hundred Eight Dollars and Forty Cents (\$2,408.40).

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners be authorized to transfer title to the aforesaid International 12 Ton Truck, and deliver same to the Parrish & Clark Company in exchange for the said Dodge 2 Ton Truck when accompanied by a proper transfer of title to the Tulsa County, and that the County Highway Department be authorized to draw a Claim to the Parrish and Clark Company in the Sum of Two Thousand Four Hundred Eight Dollars and Forty Oents (\$2,408.40), Payable from Account No. 6-B, designated as "Highway Equipment" of the Tulsa County Highway Department CASH FUND.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 30 DAY OF JULY, 1948.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	VOTE
s/n Roy Evans	Yes
CHAIRMAN s/n John Couch	Yes
MEMBER	37
s/n C. W. Bailey  MEMBER	<u>Yes</u>

Attest:

s/n William P. Gable, Jr.
County Clerk

(SEAL)

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously carried, that the Report of the Court Clerk for the month of June, 1948, be and the same is hereby accepted and filed.